1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, EL 12301 904-222-9176

800-342-8086



REFERENCE :

572243

AUTHORIZATION :

147597A latucia i goto

COST LIMIT : 9 70.00

ORDER DATE : April 4, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:14 AM

ORDER NO. : 572243

400001447834

CUSTOMER NO:

147597A

CUSTOMER: Zoila Pimentel, Esq

201LA PIMENTEL, ESQ

Suite 220

2455 S. w. 27th Avenue

Miami, FL 33145

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: J.C. MOTORS, CORP.

Ÿ

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carol M. Hensal

EXAMINER'S INITIALS: T. BROWN APR - 5 1995

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

J.C. MOTORS, CORP.



The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

J.C. MOTORS, CORP.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 13175 Cairo Lane, Opa Locka, Florida 33054, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Jose Celauro Pres.

13175 Cairo Lane Opa Locka, Florida 33054

Martha Sanchez Celauro V. Pres.

Same

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on April 5, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Its Agent Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Its Agent, Gail Shelby

CLD/cmh

P95. APPLICATION FOR ME FORD R 7100

Section 213.26. Florida Statutes, states in part: "Applications for refunds as provided in this section shall be filed with the Comptroller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such return shall have accurate into the State treasury. The Comptroller has delegated the authority to accept applications for refund to the unit of State. Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 3A-44.020. Florida Administrative Code and Controller has been supported as the provisions of Rule 3A-44.020. Florida Administrative Code and Controller has been supported as the provisions of Rule 3A-44.020. Florida Administrative Code and Controller has been supported by the controller has been supported by

Section
Name: THE SOLAND GROUP P.A. EIN or SS#: 65-0623509
Address: 782 N.W. 42 Street Sinte 437
miami, T-lorida 33126
Amount: \$35.00 Date Paid
Reason for claim: Duplicate change of registered agent filing.
S. Harris/Amendments
J.C. MOTORS, CORP., P95-27100
Certified true and correct this 10 day of December 1996
Signature
* Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes.
The statutes.
Paragus Contractions of the Contraction of the Cont
Substantials the Course of the
And the support of th
Name of Account
452021300014550000000000000000000000000000000
Statutory Authority for Collection 607-0122
It is requested that payment be made from the following account:
在2007年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1月1日,1907年1日,1
NAME OF ACCOUNT
45202130001453000000022002000
Department of State Division of Corporations (Authorized States and Tab)



December 5, 1996

The Solano Group, P.A. 782 NW LeJeune Rd. Suite 437 Miami, FL 33126

SUBJECT: J.C. MOTORS, CORP. Ref. Number: P95000027100

We have received your document for J.C. MOTORS, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records currently show Jose Celauro as the registered agent. Please complete the enclosed refund application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00054555

Charter Number () miss		
- Training	ani y	•	The state of the s
	,		
	ı		\ \
			()
782 NW MIAMI	LE JEUN FL 83126	E RD., SUITE 487	D A T
Requester's Name		,	
Address	•		0
Address			-
City	State	21P Phone	5000020139858 -11/26/9601061012 *****35.00 *****35.00
	» Mora	ors, Corp	
(√) Pront () NonProfit		() REINSTATEMENT	() RESIGNATION
() Fareign		() Dissolution	() Morger
() Limited Partnership () Other:)	(V.) Change of Registered Agent	() Allen Business Organization () DEGISTRATION
() Certified Copy		() Photo Copies	() SEARCH OF PECORDS
() Walk In	() Will Wa	it · () Pick L	
			(V) Mail Out
		•	
		THE SOLANO GRO 782 NW LE JEUNE H MIAMI, FL 88126	up, p.a. Id., suit e 487
ome vallebility	. C. TAX		•
Mument	FILING		
DMIngr	R. AGENT		•
Mater	C. COPY		
rifler	TOTAL	·	•
	N. BANK	**************************************	
indwiedgmen)	REFUND		e e
Verifier			

CR2E051 (9-86)

Signature of Officer or Director

, APPLICATION FOR C C REINSTATEMENT	FOR 1994 Secretary of State			APPROVED FILED NOV 21 PH 2: 19	
•		•			
1. Name and Mailing Address of Corporation: DC	CORF	P95000027100	2 (I Address B. address below: by living an amo	The trial let in the Carp, enter the correct the trial let in the Carp can be changed only indirect.	
13185 Cairo L	ana	Address	Addiss 2000020133722		
		Addin			
OPa Locka, T	- Lorida 3.	200			
		City and State	City and State 中中中间的 75 中中中间的 75		
		Zip Code			
Date Incorporated or Qualified To Do Bysiness is Florida	4. FEI Number		FEI Number Applied For	5.	
April 05, 1995	65-0	572765	FEI Number Not Applica	CENTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED	
5. Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and	/or Director	Street Address of	Each		
Name of Officers and/or Directors	Title and or Directors Offi			City and Blate	
2 J (Do NOT Use F			7)		
19/7/D JOJE CELAL	120 13	1185 Cairo La	ne Die loeke	FLORIDA	
	•		'		
		·			
			INSTATE	MENT 1996	
		HEINO MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T			
			8. Name and Address o	New Registered Agent and/or Office	
	December Appel	Name			
7. Name and Address of Current	Registered Agent	Street Addre	us (Do NOT Use P.O. Box Number)		
JOSE CELAURO					
13185 Cairo Lane	2	Street Addre	rss (Do NOT Use P.O. Bo	x Number)	
OPA LOCKA FLORIDA 33054			City and State Zip		
• 1	/	•	- 	FL.	
. I, being appointed the registered agent of the abo	ye harried corporation.	am tamiliar with and accept th	e obligations of Section 6	07.0505, F.S.	
Signature of Registered Agent				Date	
R	EGISTERED AGENT	WUST SIGN	•		
10. If this corporation is a non-p			empt status, ch	eck this box (See other side for additional information.)	
 Does this corporation pay a Dept. of Revenue under S. 	199.032, Flo	rida Statutes. Yo	es 🗌 No 🗹	(See other side for information on intangible tax.)	
 Learlify that I am an officer or director or the recthis reinstatement application the reason for disters owed by the corporation have been paid. I under path. 	eiver or trustee empor solution has been elim The information indicat	rered to execute this application inated, the corporate name so ed on this application is true in the control of the contro	on as provided for in chap atisfies the requirements (and accurate, and my sign	ter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when filing of section 607,0401 or 617,0401, F.S., and that all nature shall have the same legal effect as if made	
Signature of Officer or Director		Date Nov	04 1996 Daytim	e Phone (305) 687-7878 Director	
	Jase	CELAURO PA	resident 02	Siredor	
yped or printed name of signing officer or director _					